Historically, the family orientation of Pueblo house-
holds has generated a housing stock where single
family-detached units are the predominant housing
type throughout the County, accounting for 77
percent of all housing units. Detached, single-family
houses are also the most common type of housing in
both the City of Pueblo and Pueblo West, accounting
for 72 percent of units in the City and 84 percent
of units in Pueblo West. Development trends over
the past 20 years have been even more oriented to
single-family detached housing, a pattern that has

occurred despite the increase of renter households
in the County, where the greatest increase of renter
households since 2000 has been in single family
renter households. While renter households are more
typically associated with attached and multifamily
housing, this growth pattern indicates that many new
renters are occupying existing single-family homes.
Metropolitan Districts. The result is a greater propor-
tion of homes built after 1980 are outside of the City
of Pueblo and the County’s overall housing stock is
newer on average compared to the City.

Table
Name
Project

Pueblo City of
Description County % of Total Pueblo % of Total

Single Family Detached 50,872 77% 32,448 72%

Single Family Attached 2,021 3% 1,858 4%

Duplex 1,339 2% 1,077 2%

Tri and Quad Plex 1,212 2% 1,180 3%

5 to 9 units 2,029 3% 1,936 4%

10 to 19 units 1,975 3% 1,929 4%

20 to 49 units 472 1% 472 1%

50 or more units 2,038 3% 2,000 4%

Mobile home 4,153 6% 2,045 5%

Boat, RV, van, etc. 0 0% 0 0%

TToottaall 6666,,111111 110000%% 4444,,994455 110000%%

Source: US Census ACS 1-Year Estimates; Economic & Planning Systems
C:\Users\jgreen\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\OO6BCRPK\[Data for Clarion_4-15-21.xlsx]T-Units in Structure

Households by Units in Structure, 201958

72

State of the County  |  Final Draft - April 2021

Your Plan, Your Pueblo

33..22%%

99..55%%
1100..33%%

44..33%%

1166..22%%

1133..00%%

1188..88%%

88..44%%

1166..33%%

44..33%%

1155..99%%1155..44%%

44..88%%

1155..00%%

1100..55%%

1144..11%%

66..44%%

1133..66%%

00..00%%

22..00%%

44..00%%

66..00%%

88..00%%

1100..00%%

1122..00%%